SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34584/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2015 in CWP No. 1427/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

BIRBRENDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

Respondent(s) PRABHJIT KAUR AND ORS

Date: 14/12/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

n

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv. (mentioned by) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Post on Wednesday, the 16th December, 2015 before

appropriate Bench.

(MAHABIR SINGH) (VEENA KHERA) COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2015.12.14 16:49:14 IST Reason: